Northfield Village Caucus Resolution October 8, 2014

Whereas, Kathy Estabrooke has served the best interests of the Village of Northfield as a Member, Platform Committee Chair, Communications Committee Chair, Vice Chair, Secretary and

Whereas, she has contributed much time, thought and work in all of these positions and

Whereas, this has resulted in the completion of a quality survey, an improved Platform Statement, the introduction of a NVC Newsletter, the creation of a new website, the creation of car magnets and behind the scenes assistance and advice to many members and other committees,

Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Northfield Village Caucus recognizes these contributions, extends its gratitude for the results of this service and thanks Kathy Estabrooke for her many years of service.

Passed unanimously by those members in attendance at the Northfield Caucus Biannual Town Meeting held October 8, 2014.

Attested To By the Chair of the Northfield Village Caucus:

Tracey Mendrek, Chair, Northfield Village Caucus